with the appurtenant, the rights to make use of entrances, passages, and other 
easements belonging and pertaining to the said Property unto and to the use of 

the lessee for a period of 30 years from 1-4-2014 to 31-3-2044 paying unto 
the lessor during the said period rent of Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve 
Thousand only) per Month to the following conditions. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7 

The lessee hereby covenants with the lessor as follows: 

That the lessee has agreed to take the said property on monthly lease to 
run the Educational Institution namely Udeya Bharati Public School. 

a) 

That the Lessee shall hand over peace full vacant possession of the 

demised property after expiry of the lease period. 

That the Lessee shall pay to the Lessor for the above said Property the 

rent of Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand only) per Month in 

advance on or before 7th day of every English Calendar month. 

However the rent shall be enhanced by 10% after every three years on 
the last paid rent. 

That the Lessee shall use the Building exclusively for the purpose of 
School teaching and Land for Play Ground etc.